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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
FTX TRADING LTD., et al.,1 
  
 Debtors. 
 

Chapter 11 
 

    Case No. 22-11068 (JTD) 
 

(Jointly Administered) 
 

 

 
 

FTX TRADING LTD., MACLAURIN 
INVESTMENTS LTD., f/k/a ALAMEDA 
VENTURES LTD., and WEST REALM 
SHIRES SERVICES, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

-against- 

LAYERZERO LABS LTD., ARI LITAN, and 
SKIP & GOOSE LLC, 

Defendants. 

 
 
 
 
 
Adv. Pro. No. 23-50492-JTD 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 20, 2024, true and correct copies of the (i) Notice 

of Deposition by oral examination of Ari Litan and (ii) Notice of Deposition by oral examination 

of Bryan Pellegrino were caused to be served upon the following counsel via Electronic Mail 

and/or First-Class Mail.  

  

 
1 The last four digits of FTX Trading Ltd.’s and Alameda Research LLC’s tax identification number are 3288 and 

4063, respectively.  Due to the large number of debtor entities in these Chapter 11 Cases, a complete list of the 
Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein.  A complete list 
of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at 
https://cases.ra.kroll.com/FTX.  The principal place of business of Debtor Emergent Fidelity Technologies Ltd is 
Unit 3B, Bryson’s Commercial Complex, Friars Hill Road, St. John’s, Antigua and Barbuda. 
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VIA E-MAIL 
Brian S. Rosen 
Peter Duffy Doyle 
Dylan J. Marker 
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 
Eleven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
E-mail: brosen@proskauer.com 
pdoyle@proskauer.com 
DMarker@proskauer.com 
 
VIA E-MAIL  
William D. Dalsen, Esq. 
Genesis Sanchez Tavarez, Esq. 
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 
One International Place 
Boston, MA 02110-2600 
Email: wdalsen@proskauer.com 
GSanchezTavarez@proskauer.com 
 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 
M. Blake Cleary  
R. Stephen McNeill  
Sameen Rizvi  
POTTER ANDERSON &  CORROON LLP 
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
E-mail: bcleary@potteranderson.com 
rmcneill@potteranderson.com 
srizvi@potteranderson.com 

VIA E-MAIL 
Jordan E. Sazant  
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 
70 West Madison, Suite 3800 
Chicago, Illinois 60602-4342 
E-mail: jsazant@proskauer.com 
 

 

 
Dated:  August 21, 2024 LANDIS RATH & COBB LLP 
            Wilmington, Delaware   
 /s/ Matthew B. McGuire                  
 Matthew B. McGuire (No. 4366) 
 919 Market Street, Suite 1800 
 Wilmington, DE  19801 
 Telephone: (302) 467-4400 
 Facsimile: (302) 467-4450 
 Email: mcguire@lrclaw.com 
  

Counsel for the Debtors and  
Debtors-in-Possession 
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